

County School Directors to Meet Here Next Week

Dr. E. E. Sparks, president of State College, and Dr. J. I. Woodruff, of Susquehanna University, will be speakers at the midwinter session of the Dauphin County School Directors' Association to be held in the courthouse February 14 and 15.

On February 14 at the afternoon session there will be discussions on topics such as the teachers' retirement fund; proposed salary increase for teachers; incorrigible pupils; better attendance; qualifications school boards should demand of teachers; proper supervision and the use of

the projection lantern as an aid to teaching. In the evening Drs. Sparks and Woodruff will speak. They will also make addresses at the Saturday morning session. Other speakers will be H. G. Nissley, county farm agent, and L. H. Dennis, state director of agricultural education. A business session will follow at which officers will be elected.

CIVIL SERVICE EXAMS
The United States Civil Service Commission announces the following examinations to be held in this city: Applications for the following will be received at any time owing to the needs of the service: Senior land appraiser and junior

land appraiser, traveling auditor and resident auditor, internal revenue bureau. The following examinations will be held on the dates named: Elevator machinist, March 4; mechanical engineer, March 11; railway mail clerk, March 15; clerk translator, March 12-13, April 9-10, May 7-8; dental interne, March 12, April 9 and

May 7; oil gauger, March 25; medical interne, March 12, April 9 and May 7; accounting and statistical clerk, March 12, April 9 and May 7; assistant superintendent of drug and oil plant station, March 12; calculating machine operator, multigraph and writer press operator, operations, statistical clerk, February 26, March 19 and April 23.

FALLS DEAD AT DINNER FOR HUSBAND'S BIRTHDAY
Milton, Pa., Feb. 6.—While sitting at a dinner celebrating her husband's fifty-third birthday anniversary, Mrs. William Dershem, 52, died suddenly of paralysis. She had not complained of feeling ill.

Boys and Girls Clear the Skin with Cuticura
Dresing, Soap, Ointment, Tablets 25c each.

The Second of The Series of February Round-Up Sales Will Make A Great Record Friday

Round-Up Sale of Shoes---Friday
2.89 For Women & Misses
Fine Shoes—consisting of gray, black, beaver and brown kid—Some with cloth tops—9-inch tops, imitation and plain toes; flexible sole and leather Louis and military heels.
2.89 pr.

KAUFMAN'S
February
ROUND-UP SALE

Round-Up Sale of Corsets
Actual 1.25 & 1.50 Corsets, Sizes 19 to 30
Well known brands, such as Warner's, Royal Worcester, Miller's Won't Rust and Kaufman's own specials.
95c

On Friday--Round-Up Of Just 197 Coats

\$15 Women's and Misses' Coats that actually sold for \$22.50, \$25, \$27.50 \$29.50 and \$32.50 **\$15**

The Cream of the Season's New Styles Are In This Sale

Your Choice on Friday of any of them at Round-Up Price \$15

These Coats Are Good for Next Winter As Well As For Now



Friday--The Day For Men Big Round-Up Sale Suits & Overcoats JUST 331 IN THIS GREAT SALE

We've gone through our stocks and find that we have just 331 suits and overcoats for men and young men that are not in full size assortments. Rather than hold them any longer—although they are as good as wheat—we have drastically cut the prices and will make a big round-up for a general clearance that will start on Friday. The best materials and styles are represented. This is one of those big Kaufman Clothing Sales that will make the thinking man sit up and take particular notice. Be early. The assortments will dwindle rapidly when the sale gets a start.



- 130 Men's \$14.95 to 16.50 Suits for \$11.75
- 79 Men's \$18.00 to 27.50 Suits for \$13.75
- 39 Men's \$24.50 to 29.50 Suits for \$18.75
- 29 Men's \$14.95 Overcoats for \$10.75
- 22 Men's \$18.50 to 22.50 Overcoats \$13.75
- 32 Men's \$24.50 to 29.50 Overcoats \$18.75

Round-Up of Just 14 Suits Girls' Winter Coats at Round-Up Prices

For Womens and Misses Former Prices Up to \$22.50	8.95	20 Girls' Winter Coats Sizes 3 to 5 years in mixtures and plain material; assorted colors; sold up to \$4.95. Round-Up Price \$1.75	12 Girls' Winter Coats Sizes 8 to 14 years in mixtures; nicely trimmed; sold up to \$4.95. Round-Up Price \$1.75	35 Girls' Corduroy Coats In brown, green and blue. Some are self-trimmed and some have beaver plush collars and cuffs. Sold up to \$5.95. Round-Up Price \$2.95
The Sizes Are ... 16 18 30 38 40 42 46		25 Girls' Winter Coats In mixtures and plain materials; assorted colors; the sizes are 8 to 14 years. Sold up to \$8.95. Round-Up Price \$4.95	38 Girls' Winter Coats In assorted materials and colors; sizes 8 to 14 years. This lot includes all our better coats that sold up to \$15.00. Round-Up Price \$6.95	
Navy 4 1 1 1 1		Kaufman's Second Floor.		
Black 4 1 1				

All These Remarkable Round-Up Sale Special Items Friday

Taken From All Over the Store and Reduced to Effect an Immediate Clearance at Round-Up Prices

Girls' Dresses Round-Up Price Friday \$10.00 5 chiffon taffeta dresses high waist models, trimmed with embroidery and contrasting shades, shown in open, green and navy; size 12-year only; former price \$17.90. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Women's Skirts Round-Up Price Friday \$1.19 Just 26 women's dress skirts and black and brown panama. Excellent skirts, well made. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Girls' Dresses Round-Up Price Friday \$7.95 20 very fine navy blue serge dresses, all wool in Peter Thompson and other chic tailored models; sizes 8 to 16 years; former price \$12.90. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Women's Kimonos Round-Up Price Friday \$1.00 37 flannelette and crepe kimonos, solid colors and floral patterns; pretty styles; all sizes; formerly sold up to \$2.45. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Ladies' Hose Round-Up Price Friday 12 1/2c Ladies' black cotton hose, double sole and heel, slight imperfections. Kaufman's First Floor.
Girls' Bath Robes Round-Up Price Friday \$1.25 24 girls' bath robes, made of Beacon cloth, sizes 6 to 14 years; good quality; former price \$1.95. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Children's Sleepers Round-Up Price Friday 59c 55 children's flannelette sleepers, good quality, drop seat style, well made; sizes 2 to 10 years; former price 85c. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Children's Sweaters Round-Up Price Friday 75c 65c children's worsted finished sweaters. Byron collars in cardinal, oxford, brown and white; sizes 2 to 26; full sizes; former price 98c. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Dressing Sacques Round-Up Price Friday 50c 30 flannelette dressing sacques, good quality, well made garments; all sizes; former price 79c. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Ladies' Underwear Round-Up Price Friday 29c Ladies' ribbed cotton pants, light weight, ankle length; sizes 34 and 36. Kaufman's First Floor.
Women's Dresses Round-Up Price Friday \$4.95 Only 47 dresses in the lot. Made of silk poplin in the leading colors. All sizes to start the sale. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Sweater Suits Round-Up Price Friday \$1.95 54 children's 3-piece sweater suit, consisting of sweater, leggings and toque, all worsted garments in color and khaki only; sizes for children to 4 years; former price \$4.95. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Children's Bloomers Round-Up Price Friday 39c 116 pairs children's black saten bloomers, full cut, well made, elastic waist bands; sizes 2 to 12 years; former price 59c. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Ladies' Underwear Round-Up Price Friday 67c Ladies' cotton ribbed fleece lined vests and pants, high neck, long sleeves; pants are ankle length; sizes 34 to 38. Kaufman's First Floor.	House Dresses Round-Up Price Friday 50c 85 women's house dresses, good styles, well made; all sizes; formerly \$1.00. Kaufman's Second Floor.
Women's Petticoats Round-Up Price Friday 50c 83 outing flannel petticoats, in light and dark patterns, full cut, good quality, all lengths, former price 79c. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Middy Blouses Round-Up Price Friday 98c 108 middy blouses for misses and children, made of fine galatea, in a number of pretty styles, fast color trimming; sizes 6 to 22; former price \$1.95. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Middy Skirts Round-Up Price Friday \$1.50 12 navy blue serge middy skirts, plaited; sizes 6, 8, 10 years only; former price \$2.95. Kaufman's Second Floor.	House Dresses Round-Up Price Friday \$1.00 131 gingham and percale house dresses, in light and dark patterns, straight line or fitted models; sizes 35 to 46; former price up to \$1.75. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Ladies' Gloves Round-Up Price Friday 45c Ladies' cashmere and Jersey gloves, some are fleece lined in white, black, brown, gray and Oxford. Kaufman's First Floor.
Women's Petticoats Round-Up Price Friday 75c 40 flannelette petticoats, extra and regular sizes; fine quality, neat styles, all lengths; former price up to \$1.25. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Infants' Shoes Round-Up Price Friday 39c 71 pairs infants' soft sole shoes, white kid or white tops with patent leather vamp; sizes 0, 1, 2, 3; former price 59c. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Girls' Dresses Round-Up Price Friday \$10.00 Just 10 girls' navy blue serge dresses; all wool, in Eton, military middy and Peter Thompson styles; sizes 12, 14, 16; former prices \$14.90 to \$16.90. Kaufman's Second Floor.	Girls' Dresses Round-Up Price Friday \$2.95 9 stylish serge dresses; high waist models, plaited skirts in dark brown and navy blue; sizes 6 to 12 years; former price \$3.95. Kaufman's Second Floor.	NOTIONS Clark's O. N. T. Spool Cotton, white and black. Friday special, 5 spools 24c Hard Water and Floating Toilet Soap, Friday special, 6 cakes for 25c A Lot of Novelty Edging Braids, assorted. Friday special, 5 spools for 5c Fine Tooth Combs in black and white. Friday special, each 8c

19 men's heavy chinchilla reefers that sold up to \$10.50. Round-up price **\$7.50**

14 men's moleskin front, blanket lined coats, were selling at \$4.95. Round-up at **\$3.00**

17 genuine brown beach vests, Round-Up Price **\$2.25**

20 genuine brown beach coats, Round-Up Price **\$4.50**

73 soft hats, to \$4.00, Round-up Price **\$2.00**

Big Round-Up of Boys' Clothing The Boys' Suits The Overcoats

Boys' \$4.95 and \$5.95 Norfolk Suits; 7 to 17 years. Round-Up Price **\$3.95**

Boys' \$6.95, \$7.95 and \$8.95 Norfolk Suits; 7 to 18 years. Round-Up Price **\$5.95**

Boys' \$9.95 and \$10.95 Norfolk Suits; 8 to 18 years. Round-Up Price **\$7.95**

Boys' \$11.95, \$12.95 and \$14.95 Norfolk Suits; 8 to 18 years. Round-Up Price, **\$9.95**

Boys' Long Overcoats; sold at \$8.95, \$9.95, \$10.95; 12 to 18 years. Round-Up Price **\$7.50**

Boys' Long Overcoats; sold at \$11.95, \$13.95 and \$15.95; 12 to 18 years. Round-Up Price **\$9.50**

Boys' Polo Overcoats; sold for \$4.95 and \$5.95; 3 to 10 years. Round-Up Price, **\$3.95**

Boys' Polo Overcoats; sold for \$7.95 and \$8.95. Round-Up Price **\$5.95**

Men's Stiff Collars 150 dozen collars left from our sale of the Sides & Sides Stock—all styles but not all sizes in each style—will be closed out in the Round-Up Sale on Friday at **5c ea.**

Men's Soft Collars One lot of men's Soft Collars left from the Sides & Sides sale will be put in the Round-Up Sale on Friday at a ridiculous price. Stripes and checks—no white. Slightly soiled from display. **2 for 5c**

KAUFMAN'S BARGAIN BASEMENT Round-Up

Dutch Curtains Good quality Dutch scrim Curtains, 2 1/2 yards long with valance in center. Round-Up Price, Friday, each pair \$1.48	Muslin Sheets 72x90 good muslin sheets with 3-inch hem, with seam in center. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 98c	Toilet Paper 8 big rolls of toilet paper. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 25c	Gas Heaters Good hot flame gas heaters; can be used for heating or cooking. Round-Up Price, Friday \$1.89
Dress Gingham Remnant lengths of extra good plain and plaid dress gingham; 28 inches wide, 29c yard 29c	Curtain Scurms Good white and ecru curtain scrim, 36 inches wide. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 19c	Granite Dish Pans Good strong granite dish pans with handles. Round-Up Price, Friday 49c	Bolster Cases Hemmed Muslin bolster cases, 42x72 inches. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 59c
Wool Blankets Soiled woolen blankets, plaid in the following colors, tan, black and white, blue and pink. Round-Up Price, Friday, pair \$3.95	English Long Cloth 10-yard pieces English longcloth, 30 inches wide, extra good quality. Round-Up Price, Friday, piece \$1.95	Scrub Brushes Two good styles of strong scrub brushes. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 10c	Table Damask 58-inch mercerized table damask; extra good patterns. Round-Up Price, Friday, each yard 59c
Turkish Bath Towels Hemmed Turkish bath towels, snow white, good quality. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 17c	Laundry Soap Good laundry soap, empire quality. Round-Up Price, Friday, 8 cakes for 35c	Water Pails 10-quart tin water pails, good handles. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 25c	Clothes Baskets Oval shape chip clothes baskets; good size. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 59c
	Wool Soap For bath or toilet; extra good quality. Round-Up Price, Friday, 6 cakes 35c	Pattern Table Cloths Hemstitched mercerized pattern table cloths, 68x58 inches square. Round-Up Price, Friday, each 98c	Electric Irons Good Westinghouse electric irons, fully guaranteed. Round-Up Price, Friday, each \$2.95

KAUFMAN'S
MARKET SQUARE
UNDERSELLING STORE